An Ordinance Amending Ordinance No. 126 and Ordinance No. 129 of the Borough of Alburtis, adding Additional Snow Routes:

SECTION I: The following street is hereby added to the designated "Snow Emergency Routes" within the Borough of Alburtis as set forth in Ordinance No. 126, Section I and Ordinance No. 129, Section I: the same being listed and identified as follows:

(i) Front Street for its entire length.

SECTION II: Ordinance No. 126 is hereby amended insofar as the foregoing paragraph (i) and the designated street shall be added thereto.

Ordained and Enacted by the Borough of Alburtis this 2nd day of February A.D., 1970.

Borough of Alburtis

Presidént

TTEST: alle Secretary

Approved this 2nd day of February A.D. 1970

Mayor